



**DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS ON  
MATERIALS AND ARTICLES IN CONTACT WITH FOOD (1)**

I, the undersigned Marc Waelbers  
Function : Directeur Général  
Company: **INTERSAC**  
Address : 27 Rue Saint Donnat  
B 5640 Mettet

declares that the object referenced as : **Panier repas chaud Vision+- REF S - M - L - CARRE**

( famille Panier repas chaud Vision+ )

and characterized as follows:

- |  |  |
|--|--|
| - materiel family:                                 | Papier-Carton / Plastique  |
| - characteristic features<br>(from the inside out) | Barquette : Film PET / Micro-Cannelure Carton<br>Couvercle : Polypropylène |

complies with the requirements

- of Regulation 1935/2004/EC of 27/10/2004.
- of Regulation 2023/2006/EC of 22 December 2006, as amended, on good practice.  
for the manufacture of materials and articles intended to come into contact with food  
alimentaires.
- of Regulation 10/2011/EC of 14 January 2011 on materials and articles in  
plastic materials intended to come into contact with foodstuffs\*.

\* if concerned

In the case of the material and/or object described above, this conformity shall be assessed  
with regard to regulatory texts and/or other reference texts (administrative or legal).  
or advice from an official scientific body) identified in the Annex to the  
declaration of conformity (2)

The material and/or object referenced above, used under normal and foreseeable conditions  
that do not lead to unacceptable compositional changes or alterations in composition  
of the organoleptic characteristics of the food, is suitable :

- |  |                                     |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| - In contact with all types of food<br><b>(If printed, only with unprinted surfaces)</b> | <input type="checkbox"/>            |
| - or only  |                                     |
| • Dry contact  | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> |
| • In contact with humidity/aqueous product   | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> |
| • Greasy contact   | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> |
| • Acid contact   | <input type="checkbox"/>            |

[1] La présente déclaration concerne les matériaux et objets destinés à entrer en contact avec des denrées alimentaires tels que définis dans le champ d'application du règlement 1935/2004/CE et du décret sanction n° 2007-766 du 10 mai 2007 modifié. Cette déclaration s'applique également aux matériaux au contact des denrées pour animaux de rente et de compagnie, ainsi qu'aux tétines et sucettes, toujours inclus dans le champ d'application du décret 92/631.

(2) Voir liste des textes référencés en annexe ci-après.

- Alcohol contact
- Frozen contact 
  - Freezing and defrosting in the package
  - Freezing and defrosting out of the package
- Other contact
- Heat treatment including cooking 
  - Maximum temperature and cooking time :
  - When heating/reheating in the microwave: .....
- At contact conditions (time - best before - and temperature) with the foodstuff, as specified by the customer

Barqu  
  
 Barqu

In any case:

- Conformity is subject to compliance with storage, handling and storage conditions. and use taking into account the particular characteristics of the material or object, conditions as provided for by custom or professional codes.
- In the event of a change in the packaged product, its composition or destination, as well as that in the event of a change in the processing conditions of the material or of the subject matter, the person to whom this declaration is addressed must ensure that the compatibilité contenant/contenu dont il assume alors la responsabilité.

This certificate of conformity has been drawn up on the basis of the following elements :

- Declaration(s) of raw material supplier(s)   
*Global Migration Analyses*
- Analysis of restricted substances (including specific migration)   
*if concerned, see the supplementary information document.*
- Analysis of restricted substances (including specific migration)   
*If concerned, see the additional information document, where to specify the restricted substance(s)\* and the allowable limit(s).*
- Presence of dual-functionality additives   
*If concerned, see the additional information document, where to specify the substance(s)\* concerned (Name / CAS-No. and/or EINECS), the purity criteria and the allowable limit(s).*
- If applicable, the actual ratio of the area in contact with the food to the volume of the food.   
*If this is a case of derogation using an S/V ratio = 6, specify the following the conditions in the supplementary document.*
- Presence of recycled materials   
*If concerned by Regulation 282/2008, see the supplementary information document.*
- Presence of active or intelligent materials   
*If concerned by Regulation 450/2009, see the additional information document.*
- Other (e.g. processing aids, etc.)   
*If concerned, see the additional information document, where to specify the substance or substances\* concerned.*

\* A substance is referenced by its name, CAS and/or EINECS and/or PM ref. in the case of plastics.



**ADDITIONAL INFORMATION DOCUMENT**

Date printed : mardi 25 mai 2021

**Déclaration de conformité Emballages et déchets d'emballages.**

Déclare que l'emballage désigné ci-dessous est conforme aux dispositions de la directives 94/62/EC et du décret 2007/1467 (abrogeant le décret N° 98-638 du 20 juillet 1998) relatif aux exigences liées à l'environnement.

L'entreprise dispose de tous les éléments relatifs à la déclaration de conformité et est en mesure de les présenter à l'administration dans un délai

- |                                     |   |
|-------------------------------------|---|
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | - Prévention par réduction à la source Norme EN 13428-2004          |
| <input type="checkbox"/>            | - Réutilisation Norme EN 13429-2004                                 |
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | - Recyclage matière Norme EN 13430-2004                             |
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | - Valorisation énergétique Norme EN 13431-2004                      |
| <input type="checkbox"/>            | - Valorisation par compostage et biodégradation Norme EN 13432-2004 |
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | - Substances dangereuses : attestation de minimisation              |
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | - Métaux lourds: Attestation de respect des limites réglementaires  |

**Déclaration de composition**

La société Gault&Frémont déclare, conformément aux déclarations de ses fournisseurs, ne pas introduire intentionnellement :

- Nanoparticules
  - Phtalates
  - Bisphenol A et F
  - Azurants et colorants
- dans la fabrication de cet emballage.
- 4-méthylbenzophénone
  - Isoprpylthioxanthone
  - Semicarbazide
  - Nitrofurazone
  - Formaldéhydes
  - Glyoxal